



Installation Instructions Front Bar Part # 3048
2001-05 FORD SPORT TRAC/EXPLORER SPORT

Parts List

- 1 – Front bar
- 2 – Frame mounting brackets
- 6 – 7/16 x 1 ¼ Hex bolts
- 6 – 7/16 Hex nuts
- 12 – 7/16 Flat washers

Installing the frame mounting brackets

1. Remove tow hooks from the front section of vehicle; temporarily (note loosen the back bolts only on tow hooks to remove).
2. Using the bolts that held the tow hooks in place attach the mounting frame brackets facing outward, slide between frame and bracket (hand tighten as you may have to move the brackets around slightly to align the front bar).
3. With the help of another person, align the front bar to the mounting frame brackets, and fasten using the 7/16 x 1 ¼" hex bolts, 7/16 hex nuts and 7/16 flat washers.
4. Align the front bar to the bumper and proceed to tighten all fasteners.

Note: It is advisable to re-check all fasteners for tightness periodically (every month)

